Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Barrow County
Agency Name*

LEA Type * Sheriff Office

ORI Number* GA0070000

Address 233 E Broad Street Winder GA 30680
Phone * 770-307-3081

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Judson K. Smith

Isl™®
Name * Judson K. Smith
Title * Sheriff

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset PAC Report CY2021 FINAL.pdf 492.6KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * danielle.austin@barrowsheriff.com

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * pgraham@barrowga.org



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Barrow County

Sheriff Office

GAO0070000
233 E Broad Street Winder GA 30680
770-307-3081

Judson K. Smith
Sheriff
jud.smith@barrowsheriff.com

$2,602.00
$31,045.35
$21,351.50

$5,512.16
$18,662.00
$47,449.01



State Forfeited Property

Date " hem - Statwte  Value Disposition/Distribytion ~ Date Gross Net Property . Date of
Received -~ Description of Property. - ‘of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction
5/1/2005 2005 Ford Mustang OCGA S 16-13-49 $3,425.00 Sold 6/28/2021 $3,425.00 $3,425.00
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State Forfeited Currency

DateReceived =~ - Statute . Amount
8/20/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $150.00
10/13/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,452.00
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Date
2/7/2021

2/8/2021
3/2/2021
3/17/2021
3/17/2021
3/17/2021
4/6/2021

5/13/2021
7/1/2021
7/7/2021
7/17/2021
7/17/2021
8/13/2021
8/12/2021
8/13/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/15/2021
10/22/2021
10/26/2021
11/8/2021

11/11/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$2,000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$206.28 Training

$200.00 Training

$432.00 Travel

$432.00 Travel

$432.00 Travel

$170.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$275.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$150.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$150.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$250.00 Training

$400.00 Training

$2,600.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$500.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$780.00 Training

$755.00 Travel

$755.00 Travel

$261.43 Travel

$187.98 Travel

$158.77 Travel

$181.77 Travel

$19,023.12 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$340.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$75.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$180.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$150.00 Travel



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received ~ Statute = L ~_ Amount
7/12/2021 Federal Law $3,000.00
12/9/2021 Federal Law $2,512.16



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

4/21/2021 $3,850.00 Training and education
6/22/2021 $1,999.00 Operations and investigations
6/24/2021 $1,300.00 Operations and investigations
7/15/2021 $1,500.00 Operations and investigations
8/5/2021 $1,300.00 Operations and investigations
8/18/2021 $2,000.00 Operations and investigations
8/30/2021 $3,000.00 Operations and investigations
10/4/2021 $2,513.00 Operations and investigations

12/1/2021 $1,200.00 Training and education






Report of funds, received and expended by the Barrow County Sheriff's Office under administration of Sheriff Judson K. Smith,
CY2021 (Jan 1, 2021 - Dec 31, 2021)

Department of Justice Money
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1/6/2021 OPENING BALANCE 52,971.75
1/7/2021 Sale of 2012 Ram Truck (reported last year) 7,600.00 60,571.75
1/31/2021 January Interest 2.51] 60,574.26
2/28/2021 February Interest 2.32| 60,576.58
3/31/2021 March Interest 2.58] 60,579.16
4/21/2021 1335 Cellebrite class for C. Knight 3,850.00 56,729.16
4/30/2021 April Interest 2.63] 56,731.79
5/31/2021 May Interest 2.25] 56,734.04
56,734.04
6/22/2021 Covert WIFi Uncover Kit 1,999.00 54,735.04
6/24/2021 1337 Chad Knight Buy Money 1,300.00 53,435.04
6/30/2021 June interest 2.31] 53,437.35
7/15/2021 1338 Tim Hines Buy Money 1,500.00 51,937.35
7/12/2021 Trace#101036151522904 3,000.00 54,937.35
7/31/2021 July Interest 240 54,939.75
8/5/2021 1339 Chad Knight Buy money 1,300.00 53,639.75
8/18/2021 1340 Tim Hines Buy money 2,000.00 51,639.75
8/30/2021 1341 Tim Hines Buy money 3,000.00 48,639.75
8/31/2021 August Interest 2.16] 48,641.91
9/30/2021 September Interest 2.00] 48,643.91
10/4/2021 1342 CDW Knight-hard drive 2,513.00 46,130.91
10/31/2021 October Interest 2.01] 46,132.92
11/30/2021 November Interest 1.89] 46,134.81
12/1/2021 1343 Assn Intelligence Officers membership 1,200.00 44,934.81
12/9/2021 Trace#101036151420070 2,512.16 47,446.97
12/31/2021 December Interest 2.04] 47,449.01

14,949.00 7,600.00



Pursuant to 0CGA 16-13-49, report of funds, received and expended by the Barrow County Sheriff’s Office under the administration of
Sheriff Judson K. Smith, CY2021 (Jan 1, 2021 - Dec 31, 2021)

2021 State Condemnation Account
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1/1/2021 GPENING BALANCE 45,699.70
1/31/2021 January Interest 1.87 45,701.57
2/7/2021 BCSO Range Lumber 2,000.00 43,701.57
2/8/2021 GIOA Schmidt - Conf Reg 206.28 43,495.29
2/28/2021 February Interest 1.67 43,496.96
3/2/2021 GIOA Berger - Conf Reg 200.00 43,296.96
3/17/2021 Marriot Schmidt - Conf Accomodations 432.00 42,864.96
3/17/2021 Marriot Aderhold - Conf Accomodations 432.00 42,432.96
3/17/2021 Marriot Berger - Conf Accomodations 432.00 42,000.96
3/31/2021 March Interest 1.82 42,002.78
4/6/2021 Clinton's Towing CPC3079GA - 20 Tacoma 170.00 41,832.78
4/30/2021 April interest 1.83 41,834.61
5/13/2021 |1547 Brown's Wrecker SNPDHA4AEOCH - Hyundai 275.00 41,559.61
5/31/2021 May interest 1.66 41,561.27
6/30/2021 June Interest 171 41,562.98
7/1/2021 |1548 Patrick's Towing Honda Civic to DC 150.00 41,412.98
7/7/2021 |1549 Mike's Auto Ford Fusion - #277032 150.00 41,262.98
7/17/2021 |1550 Glock Chandler Registration - Class on 7/27/2021 250.00 41,012.98
7/17/2021 {1551 Glock Dial Registration - Class on 11/27/2021 400.00 40,612.98
7/31/2021 July Interest 1.81 40,614.79
8/4/2021 Deposit - Reimbursement of 7/1 towing for check #1548 to Patrick's Towing 150.00| 40,764.79
8/13/2021 |1552 Walter's Heating and Air Install Split HVAC Unit 2,600.00 38,164.79
8/13/2021 GIAIA Hamm, Sears, Norris, Royles Conf. Reg. 780.00 37,384.79
8/20/2021 Deposit 2020-CV-1357b 150.00| 37,534.79
8/31/2021 August Interest 1.77 37,536.56
8/31/2021 Deposit Sale of 2005 Ford Mustang, purchased in 2005 3,425.00| 40,961.56
9/30/2021 September interest 1.69 40,563.25
10/12/2021 {1553 Stryker THIS CHECK WAS VOIDED 20,354.74 20,608.51
10/13/2021 Deposit 21-cv-116-w 2,452.50) 23,061.01
10/7/2021 King and Prince Sears/Norris GIAIA Conf. Accomodations 755.00 22,306.01
10/7/2021 King and Prince Hamm/Royles GIAIA Conf. Accomadations 755.00 21,551.01
10/13/2021 |1554 Scott Royles GIAIA Conf. - food reimbursement 261.43 21,289.58
10/13/2021 |1555 Ryan Sears GIAIA Conf. - food reimbursement 187.98 21,101.60
10/13/2021 |1556 Chad Norris GIAIA Conf. - food reimbursement 158.77 20,942.83
10/13/2021 |1557 Mike Hamm GIAIA Conf. - food reimbursement 181.17 20,761.66
10/15/2021 ADD BACK [N CHECK #1553 - STRYKER (SALES TAX WAS ADDED TO INVOICE) 20,354.74 | 41,116.40
10/15/2021 |1558 Stryker Invoice 3536318 - corrected 19,023.12 22,093.28
10/22/2021 |1559 Patrick's Towing 2021-00055206 and 2021-00004783 towing 340.00 21,753.28
10/26/2021 Hewitt and Sons Auto Clinic 2021-00058658 towing 75.00 21,678.28
10/31/2021 October Interest 1.42 21,679.70
11/8/2021 [1561 All Around Towing 2021-00058658 towing 180.00 21,499.70
11/11/2021 {1563 GGIA K. Cruz class registration 150.00 21,349.70
11/30/2021 November interest 0.89 21,350.59
12/31/2021 December Interest 0.91 21,351.50

21,351.50
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